## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION. ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF

HEALTH SERVICES. ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW), ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH, ASSAM

No. DME/119/2021/Pt-II/

## NOTICE

& Directorate of AYUSH, Assam, Advertised vide No.Janasanyog/D/10860/21 Dated 7th December, 2021, No.Janasanyog/D/10955/21, Dated 7th December, 2021, No.Janasanyog/D/11153/21, Dated 10th December, 2021, No.Janasanyog/DF/1947/ 21, Dated 9th December, 2021 & vide No. Janasanyog/DF/1943/21, Dated 9th December, 2021 and Addendum Advertisement vide No.Janasanvoq/D/15121/21 Dated 8th February, 2022 and Corrigendum Notice vide No.Janasanyog/D/16307/ 21 Dated 26th February, 2022 that the roll numbers of candidates who are shortlisted from the written examination held on 29th May, 2022 will be available in the official website of the Directorate of Health Services, Assam (www.dhs.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam (www.dhsfw.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in) & Directorate of AYUSH, Assam (www.avush.assam.gov.in) on 18.04.2023. The shortlisted candidates will have to appear in Skill Test and Document Verification scheduled to be held on 24.04.2023, 25.04.2023 and 26.04.2023 as per schedule which will be uploaded in the websites mentioned above. However, the list of shortlisted candidates for the post

The time and venue for appearing in the Skill Test and Document Verification along with other Instructions, including list of documents to be submitted shall also be notified in the Notice. Candidates are directed to bring all relevant documents (in original) and a set of Photocopies to be submitted at the time of appearing in the Skill

Sd/- Director of Health

Services, Assam

Sd/- Controller of

Examinations O/o DME. Assam

This is for Information of all concerned candidates who applied for the Grade-III

(Technical) posts under the establishments of Directorate of Health Services, Assam, Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam, Directorate of Medical Education, Assam

of Technical Attendant (Grade-III) shall be declared later.

Test and Document Verification process.

Sd/- Director of AYUSH,

Assam

Sd/- Director of Medial

**Education. Assam** 

Janasanvog/D/673/23

Sd/- Director of Health

Services (FW), Assam Sd/- Joint Secretary to

the Govt. of Assam

Health & F.W. Deptt.. Assam